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September 24, 2021 

By Email Only 
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov 
aida.camacho@bpu.nj.gov 
Honorable Aida Camacho-Welch 
Secretary 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave, 3d Floor Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350  
 
 Re: I/M/O the Verified Petition of Rockland Electric Company for 

Approval of Deferred Accounting Treatment For Storm Preparation 
Costs Related To Tropical Storm Henri; and For Other Relief 

  BPU Docket No.    

Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch: 

On behalf of Rockland Electric Company (the “Company”), enclosed for 
filing please find the Company’s Verified Petition for Approval of Deferred 
Accounting Treatment For Storm Preparation Costs Related To Tropical Storm 
Henri.   

 
Consistent with the Order issued by the Board of Public Utilities (the 

“Board” or “BPU”) in connection with In the Matter of the New Jersey Board of 
Public Utilities’ Response to the COVID-19 Pandemic for a Temporary Waiver of 
Requirements for Certain Non-Essential Obligations, BPU Docket No. 
EO20030254, Order dated March 19, 2020, this document is being electronically 
filed with the Secretary of the Board and served by email on the Service List. No 
paper copies will follow. As such, electronic copies of this filing are being 
provided to the Division of Law and to the Division of Rate Counsel.  A copy of 
this filing also will be available on the Company’s website at www.oru.com.   
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Please have the Secretary’s office or case management office provide an 
email indicating that this filing have been received and filed. Please contact me if 
you have any questions regarding this matter. 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
By: s/James C. Meyer 

James C. Meyer 
Riker, Danzig, Scherer, Hyland & Perretti 
LLP 
Headquarters Plaza 
One Speedwell Avenue 
P.O. Box 1981 
Morristown, New Jersey 07962-1981 
 
And 
 
John L. Carley 
Assistant General Counsel 
Consolidated Edison Company of New 
York, Inc. 
Law Department, Room 1815-S 
4 Irving Place 
New York, NY  10003 
 
Attorneys for Rockland Electric Company 

C: Attached Service List (By email) 



 
SERVICE LIST  

I/M/O the Verified Petition of Rockland Electric Company for Approval of Deferred Accounting Treatment For Storm Preparation Costs Related 
To Tropical Storm Henri; and For Other Relief 
BPU Docket No. ______[September 23, 2021] 

#Only receives filed pleadings (not discovery); *Receives two hard copies of pleadings when paper pleadings are required; ▲Receives one 
hard copy of discovery when paper copies are required.  

 

 
 
Board of Public Utilities 

 
#Aida Camacho-Welch 
Board Secretary 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
aida.camacho@bpu.nj.gov 
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov 
Karriemah.graham@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Robert Brabston 
Executive Director 
robert.brabston@bpu.nj.gov 
 
▲Stacy Peterson 
Asst. Exec. Director 
Director, Division of Energy 
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Paul Lupo, Rates and Tariffs 
Bureau Chief, Energy Division 
Paul.lupo@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Dr. Ben Witherell, Chief Economist 
ben.witherell@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Abraham Silverman, Esq. 
Chief Counsel 
Abe.Silverman@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Heather Weisband, Esq. 
heather.weisband@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Carol Artale 
carol.artale@bpu.state.nj.gov 
 
Oneil Hamilton 
Oneil.hamilton@bpu.nj.gov 
 
 
Dr. Son Lin Lai 
son.lai@bpu.nj.gov 
 
David Brown 
david.brown @bpu.nj.gov 
 
Scott Sumliner 
scott.sumliner@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Beverly Tyndell 
Beverly.tyndell@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Ryan Moran 
Ryan.moran@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Bart Kilar 
Bart.kilar@bpu.nj.gov 
 

Jacqueline Galka 
Jacqueline.galka@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Jackie O’Grady 
Jackie.ogrady@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Cindy Bianco 
Cindy.bianco@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Jason Forsythe  
Jason.Forsythe@bpu.nj.gov 
 
William Barkasy  
William.Barkasy@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Dean Taklif  
Dean.Taklif@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Sri Medicherla  
Sri.Medicherla@bpu.nj.gov 
 
 
Deputy Attorneys General 
 
*Meliha Arnautovic, Esq. 
Deputy Attorney General 
NJ Department of Law and Public Safety 
Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex 
Public Utilities Section 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Meliha.Arnautovic@law.njoag.gov 
 
Pamela Owen, Esq. 
Pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov 
 
Terel Klein  
Terel.Klein@law.njoag.gov 
 
Steven Chaplar  
Steven.Chaplar@law.njoag.gov 
 
 

Division of Rate Counsel 

 
*Brian O. Lipman 
Acting Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov 

 
T. David Wand, Esq. 

dwand@rpa.nj.gov 

 

Brian Weeks, Esq. 

bweeks@rpa.nj.gov 

 

 

Christine Juarez, Esq. 

cjuarez@rpa.nj.gov 

 

Robert M. Glover, Esq. 

rglover@rpa.nj.gov 

 

Bethany Rocque-Romaine, Esq.  

bromaine@rpa.nj.gov 

 

Debora Layugan 

dlayugan@rpa.nj.gov 

 

Tylise Hyman 

thyman@rpa.nj.gov 

 

 
Rockland Electric Company 
 
John L. Carley, Esq. 
Assistant General Counsel 
Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc. 
Law Department, Room 1815-S 
4 Irving Place 
New York, NY 10003-0987 
carleyj@coned.com  
 
Cheryl Ruggiero 
Department Manager 
Rate Engineering Department 
cruggiero@coned.com 
 
Vicki Dusseck-Meighan 
Project Specialist 
meighanv@coned.com 
 
Margaret Comes 
Associate Counsel 
Rockland Electric Company 
4 Irving Place  18th Floor 
New York, New York  10003 
COMESM@coned.com 
 
Thomas Whipple 
WHIPPLET@coned.com 
 
*James Meyer, Esq. 
Riker Danzig Scherer Hyland & 
Perretti LLP 
Headquarters Plaza 
One Speedwell Avenue 
P.O. Box 1981 
Morristown, NJ 07962-1981 
jmeyer@riker.com  
 
Ann Cedrone 
Director, Financial Services 
Orange and Rockland Utilities, Inc. 
One Blue Hill Plaza – 4th Floor 
Pearl River NY 10965-3104 
cedronean@oru.com 


